
New Wilmington
Auction

rNew Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, March*

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 242. Competed with

last Monday's market, slaughter
cows fully |2 higher. Few Choice
slaughter steers 83.25-65.75, Good
58.25-82.00, Standard 50.50-56.75,
Utility 40.50-45.50. Choice
slaughterheifers 58.00-61.00, oneat
64.50, Good 52.00-57.75, Standard
43.0050.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 40.0044.50, few
45.0046.75, Cutters 38.00-41.75,
Conner A Low Cutter 32.0038.00,
Shells down to 28.50. Few Yield
Grade #1 1520-1950 lbs. slaughter
bulls48.0051.00; few yield graded
1135-1700 lbs. 44.75-45.25. Few
Medium Frame #1 410515 lbs.
feeder steers 49.0054.25, Large
Frame 02 250430 lbs. 40.50-46.00;
Medium Frame #1 315-490 lbs.
feeder heifera 43.5055.50, 540-740
lbs.39.0042.00.

119.00, 4050 lbs. 91.00-118.00, 5060
lbs. 85.00100.00, 6075 lbs. 77.00
90.00, No. 3 3040 lbs. 101.00111.00,
4050 lbs. 87.00114.00; Utility 2030
lbs. 49.0050.00,30401b5. 61.0086.00
cwt.

Lebanon Valley
Auction'.

Fredericksbnrg,Pa.
Tuesday,March 9

Report supplied by PDA

SI&M&L2 300500 lbs. 54.0061.50;
MALI 500700 lbs. 55.0063.75;
SI&M&L2 500700 lbs. 55.0058.00;
Feeder Bulls 300500 lbs. 58.50
66.00; Feeder Bulls 500700 lbs.
56.0060.00. Heifers: MALI 300500
lbs. 47.0057.00; SI&M&L2 300500
lbs. 42.0051.00; MALI 500700 lbs.
45.5052.00; SI&M&L2 500700 lbs.
45.0049.00; MALI 7001000 lbs.
46.7554.75; SI&MAL2 7001000 lbs.
44.0049.50. Head Cows: Beef Cows
Too few to quote: Dairy Cows Too
fewto quote.

Eighty-FourAuction
Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday, March 8

Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 178. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly |1 to |2 higher. Few
Choice daughtersteers 66.25-68.00,
twoGood 57.00 and 57.25, few Good
A Choice holsteins 57.75-62.25,
Standard 52.75-57.25, few Utility
48.75-53.00. Good A Choice
slaughter heifes 56.50-60.85, few
Standard 48.25-51.10. Utility A
Commercial slaughter cows 41.85-
44.75, few to 46.60, one at 50.10,
Cutters 38.00-41.00, few 42.00,
Canner St Low Cutter 32.00-37.75.
Few Good slaughterbullocks 54.00-
60.00, two Standard 52.75 and53.50,
few Utility 42.00-48.00. One Yield
Grade #1 1580 and 1585 lbs.
slaughter bu11555.25A58.50.

CALVES 216. Vealers grading
Standard A Good |1 to |2 lower.
Few Prime vealers 00.00-102.00,
few Choice 86.00-103.00, Good 66.00-
80.00, Standard A Good 90-120 lbs.
58.0063.00, 65-90 lbs. 50.0068.00,
few Utility 55-105 lbs. 48.0065.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 80-125
lbs. 61.00-78.00, few to 86.00;
holstein heifers 80-130 lbs. 81.00-
112.00,

CATTLE 368. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows |l-$2 higher. Individual Good
slaughter steer at 58.50, Standard
5457.50. Choice daughter heifers
60.0062, Standard 45.5048.50,
Utility 43.5046. Utility and Com-
mercial slaughter cows 39.5043,
one 45.25, Commercial 45,38.0041,
Cutters 36.0040, Canner A Low
Cutters 30.0036, Shells down to
24.00. Few Yield Grade #l, 1400
1900 lbs. slaughter bulls 4354.50.
Medium Frame §l, 400600 lbs.
feeder steers 55.0052. Medium
Frame #2, 400600 lbs. feeder
heifers 49.0056. Large Frame § l,
500600 lbs. feederbu 1155450.25.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Choice
Steers Too few .to quote; Good
Steers Too few to quote; Choice
Heifers Too few to quote; Good
Heifers Toofewto quote.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility A
Commercial 36.00-45.75; CannersA
Cutters 28.50-34.50.Slaughter Bulls
46.0852.75.

LAMBS: High Choice A Prime
Blue O 59.50; Choice Red O 57.50;
Feeders 58.00; Slaughter Ewes
21.50- HeadEwes3o.oo-75.00.

HOGS; Top Hogs 48.25; Sows*
44.50- Boars 31.75.

VEAL: Choice A Prime Too few
to quote; Good Too few to quote;
Slaughter Calves Toofew to quote.

CALVES 293. Vealers about
feteady. OnePrime vealerat 110.00,
Thoice86.00-04.00, Good 70.0049.00,
Standard 55.00-70.00, Standard &

Good 90-135 lbs. 40.0040.00, 65-85
lbs. 30.0041.00, Utility 50-100 lbs.
15.00-22.50. Farm calves, holstein
bulls |lO to $2O higher. Holstein
bulls 95-135 lbs. 60.00-90.00;
holstein heifers 80-125 lbs. 50.00
75.00,one at90.00.

CALVES 354. Vealers grading
Good ft Choice $4-|5 lower. Choice
vealers 95.00106, Good 79.0095,
Standard ft Good 110140 tbs. 64,00
80, 90110 lbs. 50.0065, 0065 lbs.
38.0051, few Utility 5075 lbs. 30.00
39. Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 90120
lbs. 55.0080; HoL Heifers4B.oo7o.

HOGS 132. Barrows and gilts
mostly steady- US No. 1-22-240 lbs.
barrows ft gilts 4848.30, No. 1-3
195-230 lbs. 4747.50, No. 2-3 220240
lbs. 44.2545.75, No. 1-3 100140 lbs.
33.0038. US No. 1-3 350600 lbs.
sows 4246.40. 80ar532.0034.

FEEDER PIGS 10. Few US No.
1-3 3040 lbs. feeder pigs 2023.50
per head.

Middleburg Auction
Middleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, March9
Report supplied by PDA

HOGS 139. Barrows k gilts
strong to|2 higher on small supply.
US No. 1-2 209-250 lbs. barrows k
gilts 50.0950.75, few 51.25, lot 52.00,
No. 1-3 200-245 lbs. 50.10-51.00, few
No. 23 200-270 lbs. 49.6049.85, few
No. 1-3 140-175 lbs. 37.0049.00. US
No. 1-3310530 lbs. sows43.0048.00,
few No. 23 350530 lbs. 40.7041.00,
few Utility 325390 lbs. 34.5038.75.
FewBoars 39.25-40.50.

FEEDERPIGS 33.Lot US No. 1-
3 25 lbs. feederpigs 91.00 cwt., few
No. 1365-110 lbs. 33.0041.00, No. 1-
3100-145 lbs. 50.00 cwt.

HOGS 402. Barrows ft gilts fully
|1 higher. US No. 1-2 210-245 lbs.
barrows 6c gilts 47.0048.80, one lot
69 head 49.40, No. 1-3 200-260 lbs.
47.0048.10, few No. 2-3 220240 lbs.
45.7547.00. Sowsfully $1 higher. US
No. 1-3285-635 lbs. sows 41.0047.50.
Boars 30.0039.00.

CATTLE 195. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers |2|s higher. Slaughtercows
75 cents-31 higher. Choice 24,1050-
1350 lbs. slaughter steers 66.50-
69.50, coupleto 71.00, G00d6064.35,
couple 67.00,Standard 5531.50, few
Utility 47.0050. Couple Choice
slaughter beifers 62.00 k 64.25, few
Standard and Good 57-60.50.Utility
k Commercial slaughter cows
39.5044.35, one 45.75, Cutters 37.50-
41, few Canner and Low Cutters
36.5037.85. Few Choice slaughter
bullocks 6538.86, few Good 57-
64.60. Yield Grade*l,lOOO-1650 lbs.
slaughter bulls 4854.75, one 58.00.
Few Medium Frame #l, 500600
lbs. feeder steers 54.5056. One Lot
Large Frame No. 2, 750300 lbs.
feeder bulls at50.00.

FEEDER PIGS 50. One lot US
No. 1-240 lbs. feeder pigs 41.00 per
head, few No. 1-3 25-30 lbs. 21.00
26.00, No. 1-3 45-65 lbs. 29.0037.00
per bead.

SHEEP 83. Individual Choice 70
lbs. wooled daughter lamb at
90.00, Good 7090 lbs. 58.0068.
Slaughterewes 20.0028.

GOATS 8: |20|28.00 per head. SHEEP 1. SlaughterRam (One)
at28.00.SHEEP 94. Choice 85-106 lbs.

taooled slaughterlambs62.0fr68.50,
\lood 60-95 lbs. 54.00-61.00; Choice
new crop lambs 6640 lbs. 68.00-
74.00. Slaughter ewes 10.00-19.00.

New Wilmington Feeder Pig
Sale - March 5, 1962. 591 Head.
AVERAGES; 47 pounds, 48.35 per
bead, 1100.94 cwt. US No. 1-2 2040
lbs. 99.00-100.00, 30-40 lbs., 110.00-

Eighty-Four Auction Feeder Pig
Sale, Mach 4, 1962 - 166 bead. US
No. 1-2, few 25-35 lbs. 97.00-105,35-
50 lbs. 86.0003, 5060 lbs. 81.0047,
6040 lbs. 67.00-80; No. 3, 25-45 lbs.
75.00-87.50, one small lot 18 lbs.
99.00,60-70 lbs. 68.00-70; Utility 30-
60 lbs. 55.00-78. Averages: 45 lbs.
183.81 Cwt & $39.11per head.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, March 8

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M1&L1 300500 lbs. 57.0087.00;

CALVES 170. individual Prime
vealer at 110.00, Choice 79.0006,
Good 70.00-60, Standard and Good

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY. INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

SCOTT SECHLER

Livestock market and auction news
Lawcaatarfanalag, Saturday, March 13,19(2—A7

70-100 lbs. 57.0035. Farm Calves:
Hoi. Bulls 80-120 lbs. 62.0032,
mostly 65.00-75; few HoL Heifers
90-160 lbs. 60.0035.00.

HOGS 602. (Mon. 3-8-82).
Barrows and gilts |2 higher. US
No. 1-2 210-235 lbs. barrows and
gUts 50.50-52.10, No. 1-3 190-250 lbs.
50-50.50, No. 2-3 190-275 lbs. 48.50-
50. US No. 1-3 350-725 lbs. sows 42-
44.25. (Tues. 3-9-82).

HOGS 105.US No. 1-2205-235lbs.
50.0051, lot 51.75, No. 1-3 200-235
lbs. few lots 49.35-49.60. Boars
34.0035.00.

FEEDER PIGS 47. Few Lots US
No. 1-3 2035 lbs. feeder pigs 26-
37.50per head.

SHEEP 1. GOATS: 12. Few
Large Goats 25.0042 per head, few
Kids 14.00-16per head.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Mar. 11

Report suppliedby USpA
CATTLE: Compared with last

weekvilaughter steers closed 1.00-
2.00 higher. Heifers steady to 1.00
higher with fall advance noted on
Choice and Prime consignments
weighing in excess of 90W. Cows
2.004.00 higher. Bolls steady to
firm. Trade opened the week ac-
tive with very good demand for
both steers and heifers. Quality
most attractive Monday with
larger percentage of Choice and
Prime consignments- on offer.
Receipts this week 1,900; a week
ag02,227; a year ago 2,697.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
and Prime 24 1175-1300# 88.00-
68.50. Choice 24 1000-1290# 06.00-
68.00. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
900-1150# 64.50-66.00.Few Good and
Choice 2-3 1150-1450# holsteins
55.0060.00. G00d62.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice, few Prime, 24 900-1075#
65.0066.00. Mixed Good and Choice
2-3 900-1050# 62.5065.00; 800900#
58.0062.50. Good 54.0062.00, bulk
57.0060.00.

COWS: Utility 1-33a.MM2.00,few
including some beiferettes 43.00-
45.00. Cutter 36.0040.00. Conner &

Low Cutter32.00-37.00.
BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2 1100-

1800# 45.00-50.00; few 52.MV52.50;
low dressing40.00-45.00.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
%, 7/8animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridgeßd.

Princeton. NJ 08540
609-196-0336

TM
SYN-TREK

OIL
MEETINGS

SAT. MARCH 13BJO AJL
Brownstown Restaurant

Brownstown. PA
THOR. MARCH II T^OPJHL

MidwayDiner
Bethel. PA

TIES. MARCH 237:30 PJL
Legion Diner

Oley. PA
WED. MARCH 24 7:30 PJL

Zimmie’s Diner
Mifflintown. PA

THUR. MARCH 25 7JO PJL
BrownstownRestaurant

Brownstown. PA

WED.MARCH3I7JOP.ML
Avongrove Diner

Avondale, PA

For InformationGORDON STAR

LESS DOA'S

LESSCOND.


